
Nordbergpokal 2010
JUGEND DAMEN U 18 KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.60 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 4.602F+2T+2T

In
fo

Vanessa BAUER BER 62.87 0.0033.8729.001 7

CSp2 0.07 -1 0-11.802 1.87
2A --1003.303 -0.17 3.13
2Lz+2T --1-203.504 e -0.30 3.20

-00-1-0.103.205 2F+2T 3.10
--2-1 0.88-2-0.331.216 x1A

7 2.30 0.33 1 1 0 -FSSp2 2.63
8 2.30 0.50 1 2.802 0 -SlSt2
9 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 -0x2Lo

1.98 0.00 0 1.98-0 0x2F10
2.5011 0.33 0 2.83-1 1CCoSp2

28.67 29.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.50

Factor 
1.60 4.17

4.081.60 4.504.003.75Transitions
4.251.60 4.504.254.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.501.60 4.25
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.501.60 4.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.87

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.10 0 1 0

Ref 

- 1.902F

In
fo

Lara WILLE BER 57.99 0.0032.1425.852 8

3T -0.93 --1 -1-24.102 3.17
3S -0014.203 0.23 4.43
1A -0001.104 0.00 1.10

-0000.001.405 CSp1 1.40
-00 2.65-1-0.102.756 x2Lz+1T

7 2.30 -0.10 0 -1 0 -FSSp2 2.20
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -CiSt1
9 3.52 -0.30 -1 3.22-1 --1x2F+2T

1.98 0.00 0 1.98-0 0x2Lo10
2.0011 0.00 0 2.00-0 0CCoSp1

26.95 25.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60 4.00

3.751.60 4.254.003.00Transitions
4.171.60 4.504.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 4.25 4.501.60 4.17
Interpretation 3.25 4.50 4.251.60 4.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.14

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUGEND DAMEN U 18 KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.60 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 3.602F+1T+2T

In
fo

Fabienne BRUTSCHER NRW 55.06 1.0031.0625.003 6

2A -1.50 --3 -3-33.302 1.80
FCSp2 -0102.303 0.17 2.47
2Lz+2T --1-103.504 -0.20 3.30

-0000.001.805 2Lo 1.80
-00 3.8500.003.856 x2Lz+2T

7 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 -CCoSp2 2.50
8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2Lo
9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -0SlSt1

0.00 0.00 - 0.00-- -2F*+1T* *10
1.9011 0.00 0 1.90-0 0CSSp1

26.53 25.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.60 3.92

3.581.60 4.003.503.25Transitions
4.081.60 3.753.505.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 5.00 3.50 3.751.60 4.08
Interpretation 3.25 4.00 4.001.60 3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.06

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.20 0 2 0

Ref 

- 2.002Lo

In
fo

Sarah FRENZEL BER 51.75 1.0030.2622.494 5

2A<< -0.40 --2 -2-21.102 << 0.70
3S --3-3-34.203 -2.10 2.10
2F+2T+2T -0014.604 0.10 4.70

--1-10-0.202.305 FCSp2 2.10
--- 0.00-0.000.006 1A<< <<

7 1.80 0.17 0 1 0 -SlSt1 1.97
8 2.30 0.00 0 2.300 0 -CSSp2
9 0.66 -0.13 -2 0.53-1 --1x1Lz

3.52 -0.10 0 3.42--1 0x2F+2T10
2.5011 0.17 0 2.67-0 1CCoSp2

24.78 22.49
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 4.25

Factor 
1.60 3.83

3.671.60 4.503.503.00Transitions
3.831.60 4.253.753.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 4.00 4.251.60 3.83
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 4.001.60 3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.26

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUGEND DAMEN U 18 KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.50 -0.13 -1 -1 0

Ref 

- 2.371A+2T

In
fo

Marie-Claire MONDEN BER 49.25 1.0026.4023.855 2

2F+2T+1Lo 0.00 -0 003.702 3.70
2Lo -0001.803 0.00 1.80
CCoSp3 -0103.004 0.17 3.17

--1-20-0.303.505 2Lz+2T e 3.20
-00 2.3000.002.306 CCSp2

7 1.98 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -x2F 1.08
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -SlSt1
9 1.54 0.07 1 1.610 -0x2T

0.55 -0.13 -2 0.42--1 -1x1F10
2.5011 -0.10 -1 2.40-0 0FCCoSp2

25.17 23.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.60 3.50

3.081.60 3.753.002.50Transitions
3.331.60 3.753.502.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.75 3.501.60 3.42
Interpretation 2.50 3.50 3.501.60 3.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.40

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.80 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

- 2.402F+2T

In
fo

Juliana RIXEN HES 43.34 1.0025.0719.276 1

1A 0.07 -0 011.102 1.17
CSSp3 -0002.603 0.00 2.60
1Lz+1T --1-201.004 e -0.10 0.90

-0-10-0.101.805 2Lo 1.70
-00 1.80-1-0.101.906 FCSp1

7 1.80 -0.10 -1 0 0 -SlSt1 1.70
8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2Lo
9 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 -0x2F

1.54 -0.40 -2 1.14--2 -2x2T10
2.0011 -0.10 -1 1.90-0 0CCoSp1

20.90 19.27
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.60 3.42

2.921.60 3.253.002.50Transitions
3.081.60 3.253.252.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.251.60 3.17
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.001.60 3.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.07

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUGEND DAMEN U 18 KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 -0.40 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

- 3.102Lz+2T

In
fo

Margrit GÜNDISCH NRW 42.10 1.0026.2816.827 4

2Lo -0.90 --3 -3-31.802 0.90
FCSp2 -0102.303 0.17 2.47
1Lz -0000.604 0.00 0.60

-0-1-1-0.070.505 1F 0.43
-00 1.6000.001.606 SSp2

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -CiSt1 1.80
8 1.21 0.07 0 1.281 0 -x1A
9 0.66 -0.20 -2 0.46-2 --2x2Lz<< <<

1.98 -0.30 -1 1.68--1 -1x2Lo10
2.5011 0.00 0 2.50-0 0CCoSp2

18.45 16.82
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 
1.60 3.50

3.171.60 3.503.003.00Transitions
3.171.60 3.503.252.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.501.60 3.42
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.501.60 3.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.28

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.40 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.402S

In
fo

Ramona BLOCK NRW 37.20 0.0023.3313.878 3

1A 0.00 -0 001.102 1.10
USp1 --1-1-11.203 -0.30 0.90
2S -0001.404 0.00 1.40

--1-1-1-0.201.805 2T+1T 1.60
--1-1 1.60-1-0.301.906 FCSp1

7 0.44 -0.20 -2 -2 -2 -x1T 0.24
8 1.80 -0.10 -1 1.700 0 -SlSt1
9 0.55 0.00 0 0.550 -0x1Lo

1.98 -0.20 0 1.78--1 -1x2Lo10
2.0011 -0.40 -1 1.60--1 -2CCoSp1

15.57 13.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 2.75

Factor 
1.60 3.08

2.831.60 3.003.002.50Transitions
2.921.60 3.003.002.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.001.60 2.92
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 3.001.60 2.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.33

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 27.11.2010 20:00:54


